1) Date: June 11 19. 84
FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY 3
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s 4
7.83 Well No. FULTON #l
3) API WellNo. _47_ - 021 - 4245
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil i o Xy L7
B (If “Gas”,Production ____ X / Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep ______/ Shallow __X /)

Watershed: __ Stewart Creek L)< 7 9
Gilmer Quadrangle: __Glenville 7.5"'

7) DESIGNATEDAGENT ___ Donald C. Supcoe

Address P. Q. Box 67, Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-5781

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Elevation: 1162"
District: Glenville County:
6) WELL OPERATOREastern American Energy Corp.

Address P. O. Box 67, Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-5781

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

5) LOCATION:

Name Deo Mace Name Unknown
Address BE ol Boe5 Address
Sand Ridge, WV 25274 o
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: prll_X  / Dril deeper____ / Redrill / Stimulat
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation___/
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson-Elk
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5350 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 250 feet; salt None feet. o &G AS DIVISION
14) Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ‘. —;:'/-i o i ‘__‘"
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM P
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond 03/4 [p-25 [32.75 X 25 e Kinds
Fresh water 82/8 lw 20 X 400 400 |CTS - 50/50 3
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Produciion 4% 3-55 |10.5] X 5300 5300 300 Ft.” |l oepinsse
Tubing 11 =40 DAl G B 5150
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
47-021-4245 September 26, 19 84

Permit number

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
September 26, 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

dministrator, Office of Oil and Gas

Permit expires
Casing

PeRker Aspy:
N T ynit)

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Fee

3¢

Plat:

hw

2

File

12/08/2023

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ”» ”»

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/263



Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

Rocd. (wFs C~D>
SEP 10 1984 4

DATE  September 4, 1984
WELL NO. FULTON #14
API NO. 47 021

‘_Bcpxrtmnd of Hlines
®il und Gas Biwision

QONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PLAN

Eastern American
QQMPANY NAME Enerqgy Corporation

Address P, 0. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351

81

Telephane g3g§:§g§' 2-57

B R
G 8 g
s

DESIGWATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe
Address P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
Telephone (304) 462-5781 i
SOIL CONS, DISTRICT West Fork

O

. “md additions becare a part oftga.t plan 3

THlS 'Revu':w IS MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A

CHANGE OF ELEVATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 F¥.

NOISIAIQ S¥® 2 7

; KES s
PE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MA , ) —
QR SLUAN NOT ACCEPTABLE TO WFSCD. = S &3
ROAD LOCATION
Z Vg
Structure Culvert (a) Strudture Diversign Ditche@
(accoring Fo Ol + Gus Mandal[af afurol am\(,\x\ _ t
Spacing . 15" Di r ini needed) Material Earthen
whi i ﬁxffq_ ouT\<
Page Ref. Mamual 2/7 Page Ref. Manual 2/12
Structure Drainage Ditch (B) Structure Drilling Pit (2)
Spacing Earthen(T nside _rood cat ;) Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual 2/12 Page Ref. Mamal N/A
Structure _Cross Drains (C) Structure Drainage Ditch (3)
2-3% 200-250' apart 15%-60' apart .
Spacing - ' r_l]i' apart Material Earthen
Witk ™ r?ﬁ oué‘%’ L&
Page Ref. Manual 2/ Page Ref. Mamal 2/12
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed_from the site before dirt work begins.
Strostuce ~— LAY POISE jzy
Material Jﬂ%"*}{“"“ bafes (sta -
Pj. Ref. Man | = =
Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT
Lime * . Tons /acre Lime * Tans /acre
Qr carrect to pH 6::.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acre Malch Hay 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Pasture Mix 1lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix lbs/acre
Ky 31 Fescue 35 lbs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 35 1lbs/acre
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch,
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

* Lime according to PH test

SA DTamma sgac—, s am = aqe —~— gy =
....... L L r SR ST AN

- —_—— ey~
ooocrergeiar. TS Irle
Sees 2 Jor ore =2

Attach separzte shee
necessary for commrnts.

v

v
.

trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Brooks F. Harris

Glenville, WV 26351

(304) 462-5781

Notary Public, “Gilmer ;Gllmer aé:ty,

State of _ West Virginia




(REV 8-81) FULTON #14

ATTACH OR PHOTOQOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Glenville 7.5'

.

CONZRNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.
3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.

4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

5{(1y,

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and *pplication. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests

in such lands”.
5(i) "Co2l Operator”™ means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
iii) .See Code § 22-4-20. . ’
6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the kpplicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONC=RIING THE RIQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the ASministrator, accam
panied by (i).a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a2 bond in one of

the fooms prescribed by Reculation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1kx(d) and the reclamation reguired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees recuired by Code § 22-4-lalc)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent reguired by Code § 22-4-8a from the
o-ner of any water well an dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. 1In addition, service mmst be made on the surface o-ner(s) and the personfs)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-3-2b.

DFORVATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(4)
IN LIEU QF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)
Uncer the ocath reguired to makz the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
1 Gepose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accamanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclemation Plan;
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract (s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Paae
Elwood D. Fulton Charles Swisher Fixed 73/71 12/08/2023
Charles Swisher Pittsburgh & WV Gas Co. Not Recorded
Pitts. & WV Gas Co. Equitable Gas Company Assigned 174/465

Equitable Gas Company Eastern American Energy Assigned 295/701
Corp.

e o S

. anee-

c——y ==



1V-60

waTES June 26 » 1984
OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.: FULTON #14

APl NO: b7 - 31 -
State County Permit

- Stdre of 3Hest Birgoma

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

hor LD AY 1Y

State of West Virginia

County of Gilmer

1i - Donald C. Supcoe (the designated owner or operator,

or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the unders.igned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not'legg.tﬁgg'one;ETthh of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so

" extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

Signed: de

Desidriated Agent

June , 1984 .

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this _26th day of

Notary:

Edna Marie Huff

"My Commission Expires: August 2, 1993

- 12/08/2023



M 1V-60

-82)

DATE: June 26 » 1984
OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.:  FULTON #14

APl NO: 47 - 021 -
;;ixin of aggési 3§irginin State County Permit

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFLIOAYILT

State of West Virginia

County of Gilmer

I, - Donald C. Supcoe (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest
in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state

that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place

not” less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed

to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

Signed: /MM

Desidriated Agent

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26th day of June , 1984 y

Notary:

Edna Marie Huff

My Commission Expires: August 2, 1993

T:GEC??WQrTﬁV‘
L (¥ 152 | \WV
| e \DJA=TA \jfé
t\\&,«‘

0w Y

JUL 1 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPRT. oFr MINES

12/08/2023 -



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

July 10, 1984

Mr. & Mrs. Jesse A. Keith
c/o Lucille Queen

c/o C. T. Peggs

Route 1

Linn, WV 26384

RE: FULTON #14 WELL

) 42.27 of 1200 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, WV

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Keith:

The records in the Courthouse of Gilmer County indicate that you are the
owner of the above described surface tract. Eastern American Energy Corporation
has acquired the leasing rights for the 0il and gas underlying your tract and is
in the process of preparing to commence drilling operations.

—~

Enclosed you will find:
(1) Form IV-2(A) — Notice of Application For A Well Work Permit

(2) Form IV-2(B) — Application For A Well Work Permit
(Surface Owner's Copy)

(3) A copy of the well plat which indicates the location of the
well on your property

(4) A copy of Form IV-9 — Comstruction and Reclamation Plan

Eastern American Energy Corporation expects to begin operations on this well
in the near future. If you have no objections, please sign the enclosed Surface
Owner's Copy of the Permit Application and return it to this office.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

';' '/' / _//{'
0< // Al(-ét( ,j '-/‘L'//"\”/( L/, '
Donald C. Supcoe A//jt
Regional Counsel

DCS:dm
Enclosures

12/08/2023



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

September 21, 1984

Mr. & Mrs. Jesse A. Keith
Route 1
Stouts Mills, WV 26384

RE: FULTON #14 WELL
42.27 of 1200 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, WV

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Keith:

As per my conversation with Mrs. Keith, concerning the mix—up in the
Surface Owner packets for the FULTON #14 and the FULTON #15, you will find
enclosed a copy of the packet you should have received.

I am sorry for the confusion and trust that this will meet with your
approval. If you have no objections, we would appreciate your signing the
blue Surface Owner's Copy of the Application For A Well Work Permit and
return it to this office.

1f there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

[ i 2 ¥ 7 - ) ; ...-
Al e B Nl
Diana M. Millef )
Permit Secretary

Enclosures

12/08/2023



V-35 . A E Date November 26, 1984
ev 8-81) Operator [

szdmxxd of c‘_'ﬁmu ]
'DEC 1 91984 Gif sind Gus Bivision e BPE Vo, 41 = 021 - 4245

OBV s T

oiL & GAS DIVISION :
MINESHWELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

DE:.PT- OF OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil oo o GaR . 3 / 1Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(1f "Gas," Production X/ Underground Storage / Deep / Shallow x/)

IOCATION: Elevation:_ 1162 -_Watershed Stewart's Creek
District: Glenville- = Coumnty Gilmer Quadrangle Glenville 7.5'

QOOMPANY Eastern American Energv Corporatiaon

ADDRESS_P.0. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Caglng Used in | Left g‘f'nenﬁp
DESIGATED AGENT  Donald C. Suocoe Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Size
SURFACE OWNER Jesse A. Keith (z,g‘nés
ADDRESS _Rt. 1; Stouts Mills, Wv 26439 | 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER John R. Morris, et al 9 5/8 ’
ADDRESS P. O. Box 629, Parkersburg, WV _ 8 5/8 422" 422" |surface
OIL, AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo Mace 4
Rt. 1, Box 5 ADDRESS Sandridge, WV 25274 s 172
FERVET TSSUECL Dse/8d 1/2 5262 5262 | 2653/Ft.
DRILLING COMMENCED  10/13/84 3
DRITIING COMPLETED 10/17/84 5
TF APPLICARILE: PLUGGING OF DRY KOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILIING OR Iiners
REWORKING. VERBAT, PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GPOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson/Elk Depth 5350 feet
Depth of camleted well 5292 feet Rotary x [/ Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 71 feet; Salt one feet
Coal sezm depths: _— Is coal being mined in the area?
DPEN FLOW DATA
Producing farmation Elk, Benson Co-mingled Pay zane depth 4648 - 5244 feet
Gas: Initial open.flow 15,000 Mcf/‘d 0il: "Initial open ficm N/A  Bhl/Qd
Final open flow 919,000 Mcf/d Final open flow N/A  Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours
Static rock pressure 850 psig(surface measurement) after 24 11‘2?08/9@23111
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation . Pay zone depth feet
‘Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bb1/d
Final open flow Mcf/d Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

ctatic rock pressure psiglsurface measuremnnt) after hours shut in -

TrIb




"YORYM IV-35 _
(PEVERSE) - -

DETAILS: OF :PinDRATED INIERVALS, FRACTURING OR STDMJ\TD\)S, PHYSICAL CHAENGE, ErC.
Perforate with 13 - 0.41" holes from 4937' to 5244'. '

Frac with 30,000 1lbs. of 20/40 sand.

Perforate with 8 - 0.41" holes from 4648' to 4652'.

Frac with 50,000 1lbs. of 20/40 sand.

WELL 10G

i RE4ARKS
RMATION OOLOR HARD OR SOrT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indicstion of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Sand & Shale 0 550

Sand, Shale & Redrock 550 - 1700 Top of E Log @ 1700" N

Shale 1700 1784

Big Lime 1784 1895

Big Injun 1895 1952

Shale 1952 2030

Weir 2030 2163

Shale 2163 4636

Benson 4636 4660 _

Shale 4660 4930 -

Elk 4930 5246 ==

Shale 5246 5292 i
T.Ds 5292 .

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

EASTERN AMERTCAN ENERGY (ORPORATION

BY: \A‘L\ce President

Date: H~-27-8¥"

lote: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
'.']‘hg term 'log' or 'well log’' shall mean a systenatic
2etxiled pealazisol sreryd of ell ferniitas, fucle?ing

s - -
.»'?’ 2 & Tl ’ ‘.':-,.a,_.(—.,‘)_]”}'j"_,,‘7 i



g5

IV-20

Obverse

1-84

™

—~
Y

$tate of MWest Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision MAY 2 O 198
Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
December 27, 1984

29

COMPANY Eastern American Energy Corp. PERMIT NO 021-4245 /45?2574;“3>?i/
P, 0. Box N FARM & WELL NO Jesse Keith, Fulton #14
Glenville, West Virginia 26351 DIST. & COUNTY Glenville/Gilmer

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15= 01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25501 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

natE S al [ R

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bo
coverage for the life of the well. 7”_.2/,_

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

June 5, 1986
DATE

12/08/2023

TMS /nw



12/08/2023




IR rir i b— 2,030 |

LATITUDE 38° 57' 30"

E LD FULTON LEASE /
WELL NO. /4 e Jrwonoes

30"

1000’ .__J

N67-83E $70-45E &
338.48 '~ _ 252.37" ¥
200 ACRE ST $ 37-13E\ °
e 203.34 \_2"i1p ®
J\'s 30-54€
NIS-I3E 245.16 78.42'y
j WELL NO. 14 3/4"5
l MURPHY se9-56€ 199.03| IP{E]

3
si-oie 264.39'|

SO-I16W
14 w 3i8 zo'l /
S .
38 %
'27. 3 ,/
”.340
P
x N /
= \\ \ , i s
g o\ s 37/1’{ . JAMES / COBERLY
g \\sTG-w" ‘5:‘___/
uze-lsw.-s/ﬂﬁk
207.78" \\ \(\\\-
.
.\\ P
N\
/,\.\\'4\
NOTE: SURFACE TRACT I8 ‘

PART OF E.D. FULTON
1200 ACRE = LEASE

i?l#(l‘)

WELL NO
e 200"

NOTE: CORNERS USED AS

REFERENCES
l"‘
FILE NO. 14-38 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT g‘g@v“.--‘(iif“é?;,--.,’g %
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY Y R
SCALE 1" = 500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE I § No 677 %
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- tat L STATEO" ¢ -

ACCURACY 1/ 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. . ‘/"’y o ;
ELEVATION_TOP OF KNOB (SIGNED) “"o,.;f)”SU F\'\i““\"
AL RN AREN . RP.E. B ¥ PGS % § Serpegses

PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE JUNE 6 ,19_84
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 14
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP| WELL NO.

FORM IV.6 4] -02/ 4245
(878 STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELLTYPE: OIL _GAS.X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION __1182"  WATER SHED STEWARY CREEK
DISTRICT______SLENVILLE = COUNTY GILMER
QUADRANGLE_____ GLENVILLE 7.8°
SURFACE OWNER JESSE A. 8 LAURA B. KEITH ACREAGE 4227
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER E.D. FULTON, et.ol. LEASE ACREAGE 1200
LEASE NO. 12/08/2023

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL.X CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON __CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___

TARGET FORMATIONBENSON -ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH___5380"
WELL OPERATOREASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY DESIGNATED AGENT______DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS —______ _BOX N ADDRESS

N ) .
GLENVILLE, Wy 26381 GLENVILLE, WV 2635




= IV-2 (A)
verse

-83]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

1) Date: June 26 ,1984 -
2) Operator's
Well No. FULTON #14

3) API Well No.

47 - 021-4Z4C

State County Permi

-

SURFACE OWNER(S) QF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name Jesse A. & Laura B. Keith:

Address TLucille Queen

c/o C.T. Peggs

1i) Name Rt. 1, Linn, W/

26384

Address

11) Name
Address

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERM[T‘

P 467 697 122

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to

2.+ Mes Jesee /)

TO THE PERSCN (S) NAMED

Street and No.
4 |
Naule.

(1) The Applicatic
to be plugged

P.O., State and ZIP Code

aute N < Y

and descxribes

5(i) COAL OPERATOR None
Address
5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECOR]
Name None
Address

ress

LESSEE WITH DBCLARATION ON RECORD:

None 5
kg ress
e ;’1 _
7'\ nd the folloving documents:
! Fi -4 if the well is
&&'38“‘; dr;.f;_i.r{;orot}’er\-od(,
~" ., the proposed casing ard

cementing prox Postage ’ $ 5) 7
(2) The plat (sur i
(3) The Construct Certified Fea ) 7 )
plug a well), o e
reclzmation £

THE FEASON YOU RB

Special Delivery Fee

FHICH ARE SMARIZED I
(FOR{ IV-2(B) QR FORY

Restricted Delivery Fee

ACTION AT ALL.
a > " Take notice that

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered <

L0

erator proposes to fil
for a Well Work Permit
Dezarcrent of Mines, w

Return Receipt Showing to whom,
Date, and Addr i

ard depicted on attach
Ccnstructian and Recla

by hand to the person(
- befare the day-of maijl

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check ard provide o
[J1ncluded is the !

. " I bold the ric

- K] ™e requirement ¢

| PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

FOYALTY PROVISIONS

TOTAL P ‘m“ ’ \\s r] .7
Postmar é’ a Q /' /DZ/
Ers)
N
§

po 1 R Iv-6; and

the well work is only to

[~ ment control and far-

S REGRRDING THE APPLICATION

HE COPY F TFE APPLICATION

FEQUTRED TO TAKE ANY

d on attached Application

’lication, the plat, and the
- certified mail or delivered
circuzstances) on or

’ i1t
se side for specifics.)w U L"_,

or other contract or camtracts providing for flat well royalty or amy similar p : 101(;?"‘

for cxrpensacionto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is
o the volume of 0il or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? \Yjs)
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1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and numnber.
3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.

& 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.
4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and ?pplication. However,

see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if “"more than three tenants in camon or other
co—o-mers of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests

in such lands”™.
5(i) "Coal Operator”™ means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does ‘operate a coal mine.
iii) See Code § 22-4-20. <
6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Rpplicant may £i1l out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § i2—4—11(d, e).

CONCERIDYG THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and 2pplication mst be filed with the AEministrator, accan-
panied by (i).2a plat in the form prescribed by Regqulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the fooms prescribed by Reculation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security alloved

by Code § 22-4-1k (d) and the reclamation recuired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees reguired by Code § 22-4-lal(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-Ba fram the
o-mer of any water well on &welling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface o-ner(s) and the person{s)
Tith an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

DFOXATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LERSE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING OOWTRACT (S)
Under the ocath recuired to maks the verification on the cbverse side of this Notice,
1 depose and say that 1 am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that-—-
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
apolies, partly or wholly depicted in the accarpanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract (s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Page
Elwood D. Fulton Charles Swisher Fixed 73/71
Charles Swisher Pittsburgh & WV Gas Co. Not Recorded
Pitts. & WV Gas Co. Equitable Gas Company Assigned 174/465

Equitable Gas Company Eastern American Energy Assigned 295/701
Corp.
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DATE September 4, 1984

I(X;?r 8-81) WELL NO. FULTON #14 171 ¢
Stre of Best Hirgimia ap120.__47 - 021 -L24¢
@Q/C\A . (('J F= CD> Bepartmerd of Hlines
SEP 1 0 1984 ®il und Gas Biwision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

. Eastern American

DESIGNATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe

QQVMPANY NAME Energy Corporation
Address_P. Q. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351

Address P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351

Y
i

Telephcne (304) 462-5781

SOIL QONS, DISTRICT West Fork

1 3 J 6\
and additioms become a part of this 97 a4 ;)?4
ns e s worron s S SV A Q0 oM
E g \:J LA b i LSS -
ggﬁgtgpa OF PLUS OR Mig'LéSTé %5%(;537 MAKES (5 Agent)
A
THIS PLAN NOT ACCEFTABLE T3, ¥
Structure Culvert o (A) . Strudture
mecnkhti 0il % Gas Manvalfat acturdl Jrn]ng) _
Spacing . 15" Dj er ini needed) Material Earthen
W - mff)@. outlet
Page Ref. Mamual 2/7 Page Ref. Manual 2/12
Structure Drainage Ditch (B) Structure Drilling Pit (2)
Spacing Earthen(T nside _rood cu:l’.s) Material Soil
Page Ref. Mamual 2/12 Page Ref. Marmal N/A
Structure _ Cross Drains (C) Structure Drainage Ditch (3)
2-3% 200-250' apart 15%-60' apart )
MWMBTJWFA? apart Material Earthen
Wi ~or out (e
Page Ref. Manual 2/ Page Ref. Marmal 2/12
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cutagnd removeﬁéf%qm thj_sfte bg{gre dirt work begins.
5""-\).(; UrR ~— I MRA 4%!\_(7."— X
Mate rial _Hggfm— Struw bales 5+QED‘ o
Py, Ref. Man 2l
‘ Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT
Lime * . Tons /acre Lima % Tans /acre
Qr correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or egquivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre Malch  Hay 2 Tons/acxe
Seed* Pasture Mix lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix lbs/acre
Ky 31 Fescue 35 1lbs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 35 1lbs/acre
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwm.

Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

* Lime according to PH test
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seeziing For one
Attach separate snceTs as
necessary for commtnTs.

Brooks F. Harris
Eastern American Energy Corporation

12/08/2023

Glenville, WV 26351

(304) 462-5781




(REV 8-81) FULTON #14

ATTACH OR PHOTOQOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Glenville 7.5'

: xetch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the firs
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

e |
- ty boundary S S .25~ 8 Diversiocn =33OOANAANAAN !
Road —— — — — = - Spring O—> |
Existing fence % X ' ' Wet spot &Y
Planned fence 4 / Building [N
Stream ~\_. -\ SN Drain pipe O—r—C—
Open ditch e RS o) Waterway e e
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Existing Well

a
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PROPOSED LOCATION: In woodedfarea; |
medium timber, well drained. ATimber™" \
4" dbh and greater will“Be cut & ' \
stacked prior, to’éarth work. %
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IN RECLAMATION. N
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